
SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE

ORDER NO. 110 007 MODEL NAME: ESE 2300 i

S700056_EN_i01
ENDRESS reserves all rights to modify this document at any time 

without notice. Images, graphics and views can be inaccurate.
1

PRODUCT OVERVIEW

ACCESSORIES SPECIAL-PURPOSE EQUIPMENT

ORDER NO. DESCRIPTION PAGE REMARKS ORDER NO. DESCRIPTION PAGE REMARKS

N.A N.A



Model: 110 007

ESE 2300 I

Functional Group

S700056_EN_i01
ENDRESS reserves all rights to modify this document at any time 

without notice. Images, graphics and views can be inaccurate.
2

Overview  



Model: 110 007

ESE 2300 I

Functional Group

Position Artikel-Nummer Bezeichnung Menge Einheit Bemerkung

100 33013-00135-00 Outlet cover assembly 1 St

200 Engine & alternator 1 St

300 70010-00217-00 Pull rod 1 St

400 33013-00125-01 Back cover ASSY 1 St

500 33013-00126-01 Back cover board 1 St

600 33580-00044-00 Bolt 1 St

700 33013-00124-01 Front cover ASSY 1 St

800 20134-00114-00 wheels 2 St

900 34031-00048-00 Axle 2 St

100 34006-00016-00 Pin lock 2 St

1100 30111-00070-00 Screw M4 1 St

1200 31026-00087-00 Rotary switch 1 St

1300 31026-00129-00 3 in 1 Switch 1 St

1400 20014-00095-00 Inverter bracket 1 St

1500 33013-00129-00 Inverter cover 1 St

1600 33089-00038-00 Engine board 1 St

1700 20136-00074-01 Inverter 1 St

1800 33013-00136-00 Inlet cover board 1 St

1900 20114-02553-01 Panel 1 St

2000 Fuel tank ASSY 1 St

S700056_EN_i01
ENDRESS reserves all rights to modify this document at any time 

without notice. Images, graphics and views can be inaccurate.
3

Overview



Model: 110 007

ESE 2300 I

Functional Group

S700056_EN_i01
ENDRESS reserves all rights to modify this document at any time 

without notice. Images, graphics and views can be inaccurate.
4

Outlet cover assembly



Model: 110 007

ESE 2300 I

Functional Group

Position Artikel-Nummer Bezeichnung Menge Einheit Bemerkung

101 33013-00064-00 Outlet cover board 1 St

102 33015-00044-00 Motor sleeve 1 St

103 30150-00026-00 Ring 5 St

104 60007-00141-00 Sound-absorbing cotton 1 St

105 30111-00088-00 Screw M5x14 6 St _i01 (17 Jul. 2019)

S700056_EN_i01
ENDRESS reserves all rights to modify this document at any time 

without notice. Images, graphics and views can be inaccurate.
5

Outlet cover assembly



Model: 110 007

ESE 2300 I

Functional Group

S700056_EN_i01
ENDRESS reserves all rights to modify this document at any time 

without notice. Images, graphics and views can be inaccurate.
6

Engine & alternator



Model: 110 007

ESE 2300 I

Functional Group

S700056_EN_i01
ENDRESS reserves all rights to modify this document at any time 

without notice. Images, graphics and views can be inaccurate.
7

Engine & alternator

Position Artikel-Nummer Bezeichnung Menge Einheit Bemerkung

201 30101-00342-00 Bolt M6x16 4 St

202 20260-02185-00 YAMAHA Engine 1 St

203 30101-00588-00 Bolt M6x18 2 St

204 30117-00011-00 Screw ST4.8 5 St

205 33155-00066-00 Cooling fan 1 St

206 20006-00002-01 Rotor 1 St

207 30125-00034-00 Nut M12 1 St

208 30101-00276-00 Bolt M5x35 2 St

209 30139-00005-00 Spring washer 2 St

210 20005-00051-00 Stator 1 St

211 33191-00130-00 Alternator cover 1 St

212 30101-00530-00 Bolt M6x30 5 St

213 33126-00011-00 Plug 1 St

214 34006-00001-00 Locking pin 2 St

215 33141-00023-00 Stepping motor cover 1 St



Model: 110 007

ESE 2300 I

Functional Group

S700056_EN_i01
ENDRESS reserves all rights to modify this document at any time 

without notice. Images, graphics and views can be inaccurate.
8

Back cover



Model: 110 007

ESE 2300 I

Functional Group

Position Artikel-Nummer Bezeichnung Menge Einheit Bemerkung

401 30111-00088-00 Screw M5x14 2 St _i01 (17 Jul. 2019)

402 33013-00062-00 Back cover 1 St _i01 (17 Jul. 2019)

403 33015-00045-00 Filler pad 1 St

404 30111-00027-00 Bolt M6x12 1 St

405 34024-00074-00 Clip nut M5 3 St

406 30114-00033-00 Bolt 3 St

407 33275-00003-00 Positioning pad 1 St

S700056_EN_i01
ENDRESS reserves all rights to modify this document at any time 

without notice. Images, graphics and views can be inaccurate.
9

Back cover



Model: 110 007

ESE 2300 I

Functional Group

S700056_EN_i01
ENDRESS reserves all rights to modify this document at any time 

without notice. Images, graphics and views can be inaccurate.
10

Front cover



Model: 110 007

ESE 2300 I

Functional Group

S700056_EN_i01
ENDRESS reserves all rights to modify this document at any time 

without notice. Images, graphics and views can be inaccurate.
11

Front cover

Position Artikel-Nummer Bezeichnung Menge Einheit Bemerkung

701 30111-00088-00 Screw M5x14 4 St _i01 (17 Jul. 2019)

702 33275-00003-00 Positioning pad 1 St

703 30111-00064-00 Bolt M5x20 1 St

704 30111-00008-00 Bolt M6x10 1 St

705 33593-00036-00 Handle block 1 St

706 34024-00074-00 Clip nut M5 3 St

707 33013-00060-00 Front cover 1 St

708 30114-00033-00 Bolt 3 St



Model: 110 007

ESE 2300 I

Functional Group

S700056_EN_i01

ENDRESS reserves all rights to modify this document at any 

time without notice. Images, graphics and views can be 

inaccurate.

12

3 in 1 switch



Model: 110 007

ESE 2300 I

Functional Group

S700056_EN_i01

ENDRESS reserves all rights to modify this document at any 

time without notice. Images, graphics and views can be 

inaccurate.

13

3 in 1 switch

Position Artikel-Nummer Bezeichnung Menge Einheit Bemerkung

1301 20030-00021-00 Throttle cable 1 St

1302 30117-00007-00 Screw ST4x14 2 St

1303 31026-00090-00 Switch fixing plate 1 St _i01 (17 Jul. 2019)

1304 31026-00088-00 3 in 1 switch rotor 1 St

1305 20133-00018-00 Fuel tank switch 1 St

1306 70002-02056-00 Steel ball 1 St

1307 34015-00043-00 Spring 1 St

1308 31026-00089-00 3 in 1 switch bl 1 St

1309 31026-00060-00 Flameout switch 1 St

1310 30111-00064-00 Screw M5x20 2 St

1311 34024-00031-00 Clamp 10.5 1 St

1312 34023-00085-00 Fuel pipe 1 St

1313 34024-00024-00 Clamp 9.5 1 St



Model: 110 007

ESE 2300 I

Functional Group

S700056_EN_i01

ENDRESS reserves all rights to modify this document at any 

time without notice. Images, graphics and views can be 

inaccurate.

14

Inverter cover



Model: 110 007

ESE 2300 I

Functional Group

S700056_EN_i01

ENDRESS reserves all rights to modify this document at any 

time without notice. Images, graphics and views can be 

inaccurate.

15

Inverter cover

Position Artikel-Nummer Bezeichnung Menge Einheit Bemerkung

1501 30101-00070-00 Bolt M6x12 6 St

1502 20014-00095-00 Inverter bracket 1 St

1503 20136-00074-01 Inverter 1 St _i01 (17 Jul. 2019)

1504 33014-00219-00 Inverter cover parts 1 St

1505 30125-00002-00 Nut M6 2 St



Model: 110 007

ESE 2300 I

Functional Group

S700056_EN_i01

ENDRESS reserves all rights to modify this document at any 

time without notice. Images, graphics and views can be 

inaccurate.

16

Engine board



Model: 110 007

ESE 2300 I

Functional Group

S700056_EN_i01

ENDRESS reserves all rights to modify this document at any 

time without notice. Images, graphics and views can be 

inaccurate.

17

Engine board

Position Artikel-Nummer Bezeichnung Menge Einheit Bemerkung

1601 33275-00006-00 Alternator pad 1 St

1602 33275-00019-00 Bottom pad 1 St

1603 34024-00074-00 Clip nut M5 4 St _i01 (17 Jul. 2019)

1604 34030-00026-00 Shock absorber 4 St

1605 33089-00038-00 Engine board 1 St

1606 30125-00002-00 Nut M6 4 St

1607 34024-00064-00 Clip nut M6 6 St

1608 30101-00042-00 Bolt M6x20 2 St

1609 30136-00113-00 Flat gasket 6.5x18 2 St

1610 34030-00097-00 Shock pad 2 St



Model: 110 007

ESE 2300 I

Functional Group

S700056_EN_i01

ENDRESS reserves all rights to modify this document at any 

time without notice. Images, graphics and views can be 

inaccurate.

18

Panel 



Model: 110 007

ESE 2300 I

Functional Group

S700056_EN_i01

ENDRESS reserves all rights to modify this document at any 

time without notice. Images, graphics and views can be 

inaccurate.

19

Panel 

Position Artikel-Nummer Bezeichnung Menge Einheit Bemerkung

1901 70001-00568-00 LCD panel 1 St

1902 31026-00161-00 Economy control switch 1 St

1903 31034-00092-00 Parallel socket 2 St

1904 70009-00427-00 Dust cap 1 St

1905 31034-00025-00 AC socket 1 St

1906 31038-00036-00 DC protector 1 St

1907 70009-00396-00 Ground terminal 1 St

1908 31034-00042-00 DC socket T type 1 St

1909 70009-00418-00 CO Alarm 1 St

1910 20114-02553-01 Panel plate 1 St

1911 31034-00074-00 USB socket 1 St



Model: 110 007

ESE 2300 I

Functional Group

S700056_EN_i01

ENDRESS reserves all rights to modify this document at any 

time without notice. Images, graphics and views can be 

inaccurate.

20

Fuel tank



Model: 110 007

ESE 2300 I

Functional Group

S700056_EN_i01

ENDRESS reserves all rights to modify this document at any 

time without notice. Images, graphics and views can be 

inaccurate.

21

Fuel tank

Position Artikel-Nummer Bezeichnung Menge Einheit Bemerkung

2001 20131-00006-00 Fuel tank cap 1 St

2002 34037-00001-00 Filter_upper 1 St

2003 34024-00031-00 Clamp 10.5 1 St

2004 34023-00086-00 Fuel pipe （φ7*φ12*38） 1 St

2005 34024-00003-00 Clamp 12.5 1 St

2006 34037-00003-00 Filter 1 St

2007 20130-00287-00 Fuel tank body 1 St _i01 (17 Jul. 2019)

2008 33015-00023-00 Rubber pad 4 St



Model: 110 007

ESE 2300 I

Functional Group

S700056_EN_i01

ENDRESS reserves all rights to modify this document at any 

time without notice. Images, graphics and views can be 

inaccurate.

22

Electrical Diagram


